Office of the Executive

TO:
FROM:
DATE:

RE:

Pursuant to Local Law No. 2 of 2014,(Montgomery County Procurement Policy) the following

All Legislators

County Executive

June 13, 2022

" MONTGOMERY
COUNTY™

Procurement Record

Procurement Record for May 1, - May 31, 2022 is herewith submitted for review:

DATE

5/3/2022

5/3/2022

5/3/2022

5/3/2022

5/3/2022

5/3/2022

5/3/2022

51312022

DEPARTMENT CONTRACT

County Executive FM Regiona Chamber
of Commerce

DPW Town and County

Bridge & Rail

Public Defender NYS Indigent Legal

Services Distr.8

Youth ATI NYS Office of

Veterans Services Children & Fmaily
Services

Youth ATI Canajoharie High

Veterans Services school

Youth ATI Canajoharie Little
Veterans Services League

DPW Mazone Plumbing &
Heating Inc.
DPW Harold Clune

MAY 2022
DESCRIPTION TERM
Tourism Promotion 1/1/2022-
necessary for Montgomery  12/31/2022
County Legislature
Designated Chamber as
promotion agency
Provide Labor and 3/31/2022-
Equipment for Silane Sealer 3/30/2023

applied to concrete Bridge
Decks

Extension of exsiting contract NA

Youth Development Funding 2022

Outreach Funding Post Prom 2022
Party

Outreach Funding 2022

Installation for plumbing Construction
systems at 1 Venner Rd. Period
Project in Amsterdam

Installation of Electrical Construction
systems at 1 Venner Rd. Period

Matthew Ossenfort

County Executive

AMOUNT

$45,000.00

not to exceed
$22,000.00

NA

$49,963.00

$250.00

$500.00

$151,937.00

$4,449,400.00




5/9/2022

5/9/2022

5/9/2022

5/9/2022

5/18/2022

5/18/2022

5/18/2022

5/18/2022

5/25/2022

5/25/2022

5/25/2022

5/25/2022

5/25/2022

DPW

DPW

County Clerk

Youth ATI
Veterans Services

Data

Youth ATI
Veterans Services

County Clerk

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Treasurer's

DPW

DPW

Seneca Pavement
Marking LLC

BPI Mechanical
Serives Inc.

The GOV APP.com

Fort Hunter Free
Library

New Castle

Hagaman Volunteer
Fire Dept.

1QS

Kelsey Venditto
LCSW

Elmcrest Children's
Center

LaSalle School

Geiter Done of WNY,
Inc.

Village of St.
Johnsville

Town of Charleston

Traffic Lines and Pavement  3/31/2022-
markings on various county  3/30/2023
highways included in annual

materials bid for Public

Works

Installation of Mechanical

Construction

Systems at 1 Venner Rd. Period
Moble app for the County 1yr
Clerks Office

Outreach Funding 2022
Contract to enter into an 1 year
agreement with New castle
Communications to complete

the configuration of the new

VOIP phone system and
maintenance

Hagaman VFD will provide 2022

their smokehouse safety
trailer exhibit for youth day
event on July 12th.

Digitalization of County
Records

To utilize qualified individual
serivces that must access a
child in foster care determine

the appropriateness of a
placement in a qualified

residential treatment program

Foster Care contract for
Children in the care of
Montgomery County DSS
commencin June 1, 2022-
May 31, 2023

Foster Care contract for
Children in the care of
Montgomery County DSS
commencin June 1, 2022-
May 31, 2023

Current vendor foes not
accept large tires 5 price
quotes abtained

Agreement for control of
grass and brush on county
roads

Agreement for control of
grass and brush on county
roads

12-18 months

9/29/2021-
9/28/2022

6/1/2022-5/31/2023

6/1/2022-5/31/2023

1/1/2022-
12/31/2022

6/1/2022-
05/31/2023

6/1/2022-
05/31/2023

not to exceed
$95,000.00

$319,925.00

$19,985.00

$500.00

$29,195.00

$75.00

$202,160.00

$2,000/evaluation

Varies

Varies

Est.$40,000.00

$148.00

$14,380.00



5/25/2022

5/25/2022

5/256/2022

5/25/2022

5/25/2022

5/25/2022

5/25/2022

5/25/2022

5/25/2022

DPW Town of Amsterdam

DPW Town of Glen

DPW Town of Florida

DPW Town of Minden

DPW Town of Root

Economic Tighe & Bond

Development Engineering &
Landscape
Archutecture

Youth ATI Frothingham Library

Veterans Services

Youth ATI Fonda Fultonville
Veterans Services School District

Youth ATI Toby's Tent Rental
Veterans Services

&£

Agreement for control of
grass and brush on county
roads

Agreement for control of
grass and brush on county
roads

Agreement for control of
grass and brush on county
roads

Agreement for control of
grass and brush on county
roads

Agreement for control of
grass and brush on county
roads

Undertake Hazard Mitigation
Plan Update

Outreach Funding

QOutreach Funding

Tents, Tables and Chairs for
youth day event on July 12th

6/1/2022-
05/31/2023

6/1/2022-
05/31/2023

6/1/2022-
05/31/2023

6/1/2022-
05/31/2023

6/1/2022-
05/31/2023

Thru 4/30/2023

2022

2022

2022

$14,380.00

$15,352.00

$20,768.00

$21,436.00

$18,808.00

$79,600.00

$500.00

$250.00

$2,845.00

~ Matthew L. Ossenfort, Montgomery County Executive




