



Matthew Ossenfort County Executive

TO:

All Legislators

FROM:

County Executive

DATE:

June 13, 2022

RE:

Procurement Record

Pursuant to Local Law No. 2 of 2014, (Montgomery County Procurement Policy) the following Procurement Record for May 1, - May 31, 2022 is herewith submitted for review:

MAY 2022

DATE	DEPARTMENT	CONTRACT	DESCRIPTION	TERM	AMOUNT
5/3/2022	County Executive	FM Regiona Chamber of Commerce	Tourism Promotion necessary for Montgomery County Legislature Designated Chamber as promotion agency	1/1/2022- 12/31/2022	\$45,000.00
5/3/2022	DPW	Town and County Bridge & Rail	Provide Labor and Equipment for Silane Sealer applied to concrete Bridge Decks	3/31/2022- 3/30/2023	not to exceed \$22,000.00
5/3/2022	Public Defender	NYS Indigent Legal Services Distr.8	Extension of exsiting contract	NA	NA
5/3/2022	Youth ATI Veterans Services	NYS Office of Children & Fmaily Services	Youth Development Funding	2022	\$49,963.00
5/3/2022	Youth ATI Veterans Services	Canajoharie High school	Outreach Funding Post Prom Party	2022	\$250.00
5/3/2022	Youth ATI Veterans Services	Canajoharie Little League	Outreach Funding	2022	\$500.00
5/3/2022	DPW	Mazone Plumbing & Heating Inc.	Installation for plumbing systems at 1 Venner Rd. Project in Amsterdam	Construction Period	\$151,937.00
5/3/2022	DPW	Harold Clune	Installation of Electrical systems at 1 Venner Rd.	Construction Period	\$4,449,400.00

5/9/2022	DPW	Seneca Pavement Marking LLC	Traffic Lines and Pavement markings on various county highways included in annual materials bid for Public Works	3/31/2022- 3/30/2023	not to exceed \$95,000.00
5/9/2022	DPW	BPI Mechanical Serives Inc.	Installation of Mechanical Systems at 1 Venner Rd.	Construction Period	\$319,925.00
5/9/2022	County Clerk	The GOV APP.com	Moble app for the County Clerks Office	1 yr	\$19,985.00
5/9/2022	Youth ATI Veterans Services	Fort Hunter Free Library	Outreach Funding	2022	\$500.00
5/18/2022	Data	New Castle	Contract to enter into an agreement with New castle Communications to complete the configuration of the new VOIP phone system and maintenance	1 year	\$29,195.00
5/18/2022	Youth ATI Veterans Services	Hagaman Volunteer Fire Dept.	Hagaman VFD will provide their smokehouse safety trailer exhibit for youth day event on July 12th.	2022	\$75.00
5/18/2022	County Clerk	IQS	Digitalization of County Records	12-18 months	\$202,160.00
5/18/2022	Social Services	Kelsey Venditto LCSW	To utilize qualified individual serivces that must access a child in foster care determine the appropriateness of a placement in a qualified residential treatment program	9/29/2021- 9/28/2022	\$2,000/evaluation
5/25/2022	Social Services	Elmcrest Children's Center	Foster Care contract for Children in the care of Montgomery County DSS commencin June 1, 2022- May 31, 2023	6/1/2022-5/31/2023	Varies
5/25/2022	Social Services	LaSalle School	Foster Care contract for Children in the care of Montgomery County DSS commencin June 1, 2022- May 31, 2023	6/1/2022-5/31/2023	Varies
5/25/2022	Treasurer's	Geiter Done of WNY, Inc.	Current vendor foes not accept large tires 5 price quotes abtained	1/1/2022- 12/31/2022	Est.\$40,000.00
5/25/2022	DPW	Village of St. Johnsville	Agreement for control of grass and brush on county roads	6/1/2022- 05/31/2023	\$148.00
5/25/2022	DPW	Town of Charleston	Agreement for control of grass and brush on county roads	6/1/2022- 05/31/2023	\$14,380.00

5/25/2022	DPW	Town of Amsterdam	Agreement for control of grass and brush on county roads	6/1/2022- 05/31/2023	\$14,380.00
5/25/2022	DPW	Town of Glen	Agreement for control of grass and brush on county roads	6/1/2022- 05/31/2023	\$15,352.00
5/25/2022	DPW	Town of Florida	Agreement for control of grass and brush on county roads	6/1/2022- 05/31/2023	\$20,768.00
5/25/2022	DPW	Town of Minden	Agreement for control of grass and brush on county roads	6/1/2022- 05/31/2023	\$21,436.00
5/25/2022	DPW	Town of Root	Agreement for control of grass and brush on county roads	6/1/2022- 05/31/2023	\$18,808.00
5/25/2022	Economic Development	Tighe & Bond Engineering & Landscape Archutecture	Undertake Hazard Mitigation Plan Update	Thru 4/30/2023	\$79,600.00
5/25/2022	Youth ATI Veterans Services	Frothingham Library	Outreach Funding	2022	\$500.00
5/25/2022	Youth ATI Veterans Services	Fonda Fultonville School District	Outreach Funding	2022	\$250.00
5/25/2022	Youth ATI Veterans Services	Toby's Tent Rental	Tents, Tables and Chairs for youth day event on July 12th	2022	\$2,845.00

Matthew L. Ossenfort, Montgomery County Executive